## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 2013 STATE OF HAWAII

H.R. NO. 200

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

HONORING THE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF HAWAII YOUTH OF THE YEAR FINALISTS.

WHEREAS, the well-being and greatness of our beautiful
 State and nation are due in large part to organizations like the
 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF HAWAII, which is dedicated to inspiring
 Hawaii's youth to become responsible citizens; and

6 WHEREAS, in addition, the BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF HAWAII is
7 recognized as "The Positive Place for Kids" to guide and nurture
8 the development of our youth, while helping them achieve their
9 highest goals; and

10

15

22 23 24

5

11 WHEREAS, many young boys and girls throughout our State 12 have gained outstanding leadership skills, developed fine 13 character qualities, and achieved healthy, active lifestyles; 14 now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the
Twenty-seventh Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular
Session of 2013, that this body hereby congratulates and
commends the BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF HAWAII YOUTH OF THE YEAR
FINALISTS, and extends to them its warmest aloha and best wishes
for continued success in all future endeavors.

OFFERED BY:

MAR 1 9 2013

